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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, August 28, 1957 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Position 
Aug. 29 
1956 

Aug. 21 
1957 

Aug. 28 
195? 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 209 9523 223,959 221,079 
Interior private and mill 5,374 5,780 5,791 
Interior terminals 12 9 279 12 1,292 12,339 
Vancouver-New Westminster 8,374 11 9 916 11,810 
Victoria 406 301 341 
Prince Rupert 37 - - 
churchill 3,459 2,344 2,935 
Fort William-Port Arthur 31,154 50,490 50,275 

Storage Afloat - - - 
In transit rail (Western Division) 15,594 17 1 383 19,143 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports 37,914 43,563 43,301 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 19,463 26 1862 26,589 
In transit lake 5,666 2,907 2,962 
In transit rail (Eastern Divis jon) 1,849 917 804 

In Store Canada 351,092 398,713 397,370 
In Store U.S.A. 81 75 65 

Totals 351,174 398 0 789 397,435 

Farmers' Marketing. of Wheat and Coarse Grains In the Prairie Provinces 

	

Week Edin2 	Aug. 1-29 	Aug. 1-28 
Grain 	Aug. 29/56 	Aug. 21/57 	Aug.28/57 	19561/ 	1957 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (.x.Dur.) 3,850 2,623 4 1 280 6,575 8,664 
Durum Wheat 99 410 1,170 172 1,906 

All wheat 3,950 3,033 5,450 6,747 10,570 

Oats 1,813 1,969 2,602 2 9679 5,441 
Barley 1,957 976 2 9 273 2 9 838 3,627 
Rye 346 185 178 684 447 
Flaxaeed - 21 26 75 37 167 

Totals 8,086 6,189 10,579 12,986 20,252 

.1/ Revised, 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, August 28, 1957 

Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 23,669 10,300 5,693 382 168 40,211 
Saskatchewan 124,177 16,109 13,054 961 620 154,921 
Alberta 73 9 233 16,876 17,249 508 195 108,060 

Totals 221,079 43 9 285 35,995 1,851 982 303,192 

mt. Pte. & Mill 5,791 832 2,137 32 66 8,859 
mt. Terminals 12,339 6 57 19 3 12,423 
Vancouver-New West. 11,810 110 2,002 - 629 14,552 
Victoria 341 9 1 - 20 368 
Prince Rupert - - 870 - - 870 
Churchill 2,935 - - - 2,935 
Ft. 	i.-Pt. Ar. 50,275 4,241 12,825 1,374 2,442 71,157 
In transit rail 19,143 2,418 2,723 301 377 24,964 

Totals, West. Div. 323,714 50,899 56,611 3,577 4,519 439,320 

Eastern Division 

Bay, Lake and Upper St • Lawrence Ports 

Port McNicoll 6,571 - - - 	6,571 
Midland 2 9 554 31 - 	2,586 
Midland, Siincoe 3 2 293 186 187 - - 	3,663 
Midland, Tiffin 4,469 - - - - 	4,469 
Midland, Aberdeen 733 - - - - 	733 
Collingwood 1,294 114 139 4 - 	1,552 
Owen Sound 3 9 299 106 163 - 	3,569 
Goderich, E.&T. 850 789 583 10 - 	2,231 
Goderich, Upper Lakes & 
St. Lawr. Ti'. Co. 641 156 124 - - 	921 
Sarnia 5,427 87 103 - - 	5,618 
Walkerville 386 8 19 128 - 	540 

Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 2,811 70 140 - 25 	3,046 

Pt. Colborne, M.L. 1,031 32 9 13 - 	1,0 
Humberetone 1,464 - - - - 	1,464 
Toronto 2,408 151 37 - 34 	2 9 631 
Lakefield 1,465 - - - - 	1,465 
Kingston Elev. Co. 1,373 57 46 - 41 	1,517 
Prescott 3,231 463 516 1 - 	4,211 

Totals 43,301 2,219 2,099 156 99 	47,874 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain,AuguSt 28, 1957 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Plaxaeed Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 8,854 597 1,077 308 140 10,977 
Montreal, Dc. El. Ltd. 217 111 114 - - 443 
Sorel 1,733 77 314 - - 2,123 
Three Rivers 6,932 51 39 - - 7,022 
Quebec, N.H.B. 2,674 519 435 - - 3,629 
West Saint John 2,150 - 18 - - 2,168 
5$int John 488 - - - - 488 
Halifax 3,541 - - - - 3,541 

Total. 26 9,589 1,355 1,997 308 140 30,390 

In Transit Lake 2,962 874 494 16 261 4,607 
In Transit Rail 804 2 - - - 806 

Totals, East. Div. 73,656 4,450 4,591 480 500 83,677 

Tota1B, Canada 397,370 55,348 61,202 4,057 5,019 522,997 

United States 

United States Ports 

Buffalo 	 65 	95 	72 	- 	- 	232 
Chicago 	 - 	- 	- 	18 	- 	18 

Totals, U.S.A. 	65 	95 	72 	18 	- 	250 

Totals, Canada and 	
2' U.S.A. 	397,435_/ 55,444 	61,274 	4,075 	5,019 	523,247 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
Includes 13,457,000 bushels of Durum wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 

August 28, 1957 

Position Wheat 	Oats Barley 	Rye Flax- 
8eed Corn wheat 

Soy-
beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood 7 - 	- - 2 - 
Goderich, E. & T. 3 - 	- - - 	- 
Sarnia 734 	- - - 21 	- 1 
Walkerville 67 	- - 	125 - 167 	- - 
Pt. Colborne 	/ 964 	3 - 	2 - 13 	- - 
Toronto 628 	- - 	- 1 29 	- 6 
Kirgston 13 	- - 	- - 18 	- - 
Prescott - 	- - 	- - 105 	- - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 158 	363 1 - ee 	5 61 
Montreal, D.E. - 	- - 	- - 9 	- - 
Three Rivers - 	- - 	- - - 	- - 
Quebec  
West Saint John 

Totals 	2,574 	366 

August 29, 1956 	1,438 	1 

1 	127 

41 

1 

- 

455 

638 

5 	68 

38 

/ 	Includes Humberstone. / LeSS than 500 bushels. 

United States Grain in Store Eastern Elevators 
August 28, 1957 

- Flax- 	 503r 
Po5ition 	 seed 	Corn 	beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood - 	 160 	- 
Goderich, E.&T. - 	 1 	- 
Toronto - 	 2 	21 
Prescott - 	 456 	- 
Montreal, N.H.B. 56 	428 	- 
Montreal, D.Z. - 	 1 	 - 
Sorel - 	 43 	 - 
Quebec - 	 47 	- 

Totals 56 	1,139 	21 

August 29, 1956 	13 	148 
	

183 
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3tocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 

August 28, 1957 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior Churchill 	'. 	Total Grade 	- Seaboard 	Terminals Elevators 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ax.. Dur.). 
1 Northern 143 4 102 26 274 
2 Northern 2,326 7,317 1,612 4,290 15,545 
3 Northern 3,469 3,662 647 15,915 23,694 
4 Northern 1,593 1,019 106 16,155 18 9 873 
No. 5 Wheat 2,906 132 287 6,732 10,057 
No. 6 Wheat 673 12 12 1,360 2,057 
Feed Wheat 5 - 1 96 102 
1 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

2C.W.Garnet 6 - - - 6 
3 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract 20 2 4 14 39 
Others 1,011 192 163 2,244 3,609 

Totals 12,151 12 9 339 2 9 935 46,830 74,256 

Durum 
1C.W.Amber - - - 5 5 
2 C.W. Amber - - - U? 117 
3 C.W. Amber - - - 448 448 
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber - - - 237 237 
4 C.W. Amber - - - 1,322 1,322 
Tough - - - 11 11 
Others - - - 1,304 1,304 

Totals - - 	 - 3,444 3,444 

Totals, Wheat 12 1,151 12 9 339 	2 9 935 50,275 77 0 700 

Oats 
2C.W. - - 	 - 9 9 
Ex.3C.W. 14 1 	- 33 47 
3 C.W. 5 2 	- 1,736 1,743 
Ex. iFeed 68 1 	- 895 964 
1 Feed 9 1 1 9405 1,416 
2Feed 1 - 	 - 16 17 
3Feed - 2 3 
Mixed Feed 10 1 	- 72 84 
Tough 7 - 	 - 1 9 
Others 2 - 25 27 

Totals 	117 	6 	3 4,195 	4,318 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades at Public and Semi-Public Termtnals, 
Au€ust 28, 1957 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	Ft.Wm.—Pt.Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchili 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley- 

2 C.W. Six-Row 6 - 	 - 76 81 

3 C.W. Six-Row 1,112 1 	- 3,522 4,635 

4 C.W. Six-Row - 1 	- 1,009 1,009 

2 C.W. Two-Row - - 
24 24 

3 C.W. Two-Row 187 - 	 - 247 434 

1 k'eed 966 5 	- 3 2 787 4,759 

Ex. 2 Feed - - - 

2 Feed 257 1 3,059 3,317 

3Feed 5 1 8 14 
Tough 336 - 	 - 24 361 
Others 5 48 269 321 

Totals 2,874 57 	- 12,025 14,955 

Rye 

lC .w. - 	 - - - 

2 C.W. - - 294 294 

3 C.W. - - 	 - 821 821 

Tough - 25 25 
Others 19 	-, 234 253 

Totals - 19 1,374 1,393 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 443 - 2,051 2,495 

2 C.W. 192 1 - 	 296 489 

3C.W. 8 1 - 	 48 58 

Tough 1 - - 	 8 9 

Others 4 .?.J - 

Totals 	649 	3 	- 	2,442 	3,094 

Totals, Stocks 	15,790 	12,423 	2,935 	70,311. 	101,460 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
August 28, 1957 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	$t • Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Ports 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 
1 Northern 92 23 256 10 380 

2 Northern 12,008 5,486 4,407 3,486 25,386 

3 Northern 6,689 2,486 7,419 1,905 18,498 

4 Northern 4,959 813 2,307 770 8,849 

No. 5 Wheat 2,616 1,905 2,588 7,109 

No. 6 Wheat 971 260 253 - 1,484 
FeedWheat - 

- 2 - 2 
2 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract - - - - - 

Others 813 964 236 - 2,013 

Eastern 811 1,604 158 - 2574 

Totals 28,959 13,541 17 2625 6,171 66,296 

Duruin 
1C.W.Ainber - 6 - - 6 

2C.W.Amber - 2 - - 2 

3 C.W. Amber 322 73 284 - 679 

Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 216 1 1,261 5 1,483 
4 C.W. Amber 20 160 952 3 1,135 

Tough -  - - - - 

Others - 
288 - 288 

Eastern - - - - - 

Totals 559 243 2,785 8 3,594 

Totals, Wheat 29,518 13,783 20,410 6,179 69,890 

Oats 
1C .W. - - - - - 

2C.W. - - - - - 

Ex.3C.W. 8 - 4 - 12 

3C.W. 341 131 61 - 534 

. 1 Feed 334 148 9 - 491 

1 Feed 657 490 879 - 2,025 

2Feed - 4 - 

3Feed - - - - - 

Mixed Feed 106 - 31 - 137 

Tough - - - - - 

Others - 
- 4 - 4 

Eastern - 3 363 - 366 

Totals 1 0446 773 1,355 - 3,574 
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Stocks In Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
August 28, 1957 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritiuje 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St • Lawrence 	Port8 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 G.W. Six-Row 
3 C.W. Six-Row 5 
2 C.W. Two-Row - - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Two-Row - - 142 - 	 142 
1 Feed 348 352 1,047 - 	 1,747 
Ex. 2 Feed - - - - 	 - 

2 Feed 901 369 725 18 	2,013 
3Feed - 29 - 	 29 
Tough - - - 

Others 100 - 59 - 	 160 
Eastern - - 1 - 	 1 

Totals 1 9 350 750 1 9 979 18 	4,097 

Rye 

1 C.W. 
2C.W. 8. 	12 	38 - 	 58 
3C.W. 4 	- 	270 - 	 275 
Tough - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

Others 5 	- 5 
Eastern 125 	2 - 	 127 

Totals 142 	14 	308 - 	 464 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 	- 	65 	136 	- 	20r1 
2C.W. 	- 	- 	4 	- 	4 
3C.W. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other.. 	- 	33 	- 	- 	33 
Eastern 	- 	1 	- 	- 	1 

Totals 	- 99 140 - 	 239 

Totals, Stocks 	32 1455 15,418 24,193 6,197 	78 2 264 

Less than 500 bushels. 



Farmers' Marketinge in the Prairie }rovinces 
Week Bnding August 28, 1957 and Crop Year to Date 

Province & 
Period 

Wheat 
(ex.Dur.) 

Durtim 
Wheat Oats Barley 	Ry. 

Flax-
seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Manitoba 

This Week 462 36 679 563 	21 19 
To Date 996 46 1,923 909 	112 38 

Saskatchewan 
This Week 2,964 742 1,532 922 83 18 
To Date 5,581 1,366 2,917 1 9445 189 77 

Alberta 
This Week 854 393 391 788 74 38 
To Date 2,087 493 602 1,273 147 52 

Totals 
This Week 4,280 1,170 2 1602 2,273 178 75 
To Date 8,664 1,906 5 1,441 3,627 447 167 

Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provipces 
August 1-28, 1957 with Comparisona' 

Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxs.ed Total 

- milliizi bushels - 

1946-47 23.8 7,7 8.6 1.3 0.3 41.6 
1947-48 12.8 3.2 5.6 2.6 0.3 24.5 
1948-49 15,1 2,3 3.3 3.9 0.1 24.7 
1949-50 31.8 5,5 6.0 1.7 45.1 
1950-51 5.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 N2 8.6 
1951-52 5.0 3.7 3.4 1.0 0.1 13.2 
1952-53 22.2 7.6 11.0 3.2 0.2 44.3 
1953-54 26.5 11.0 7.6 . 	1.6 0,2 46.9 
1954-55 8.3 21,0 - 0.1 29.4 
1955-56 6.1 1.4 1.6 0.3 0.3 9.6 

10-Year Average 
(1946-47 - 1955-56) 14.8 5.2 6.9 1.7 0.2 28.8 

1956-57./ 6.7 2.7 2.8 0.7 13.0 

1957-58/ 10.6 5.4 3.6 0.4 0.2 20.3 

Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period 
included varies slightly from year to year. 

/ Less than 50,000 bushels. 
/ Revised. 
/ Subject to revision. 



- 10 - 

Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments, 
Week 3nding August 28, 1957 

- 	
Wheat 	Durum 	 F1- 

Province 	(ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 
- thousand bushels - 

Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 23 9 603 65 10,3C0 5,693 382 168 
Saskatchewan 120,311 3,867 16,109 13,054 961 620 
Alberta 72,031 1,202 16 9 876 17,249 508 195 

Totals 215,945 5,134 43,285 35,995 1,851 982 
Totals - Week Ago 219,521 4,438 41,343 35,971 1,685 1,045 

Year Ago 209,042 481 21 9159 28 9566 3 9 205 116 

Receipts 

Manitoba 455 36 669 563 21 19 
Saskatchewan 2,934 736 1,526 918 83 13 
Alberta 838 381 388 785 71 30 

Totals 4,227 1,152 2,583 2,266 175 62 
Totals - Week Ago 2,580 403 1,965 975 174 17 

Year Ago 3,791 99 1,742 1,971 340 19 

Shipments 

Manitoba 242 21 418 409 - 26 
Saskatchewan 6,070 343 551 496 22 79 
Alberta 2,600 232 163 1,309 34 18 

Totals 8,913 596 1,131 2 1 214 56 122 
Totals - Week Ago 6,891 261 1,140 1,401 127 171 

Year Ago 10,863 108 1,413 3,514 425 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and irivate terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels) 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
Item 	(ex.Dur.) Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 
Aug. 28, 1957 46 9 830 3,444 4,241 12,825 1,374 2 9442 

Receipts during week 1,690 380 760 550 43 232 
Shiçiaents during week 
Lake 2,039 263 844 551 16 199 
Rail 14 2 51 8 4 - 

Milled and Processed - - 1 29 - - 

Receipts Aug. 1-28, 1957 9,830 1,384 3,531 2,139 337 903 
Sh1pents Aug.1-28, 1957 
Lake 7,053 

31W 
715 4,104 3,441 16 720 

Rail 4 177 27 12 - 

Milled and Processed 1 - 48 109 6 - 

/ Revised. 
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Summary of Preliminary Revised Country Elevator 
Hancllings, and Western Marketings Crop Year 1956-57 

According to the Board of Grain Commissioners country elevator companies 
have now completed tiling their preliminary adjustment reports on 1956-57 
operations. These returns covered those receipts and shinents which took place 
during the closing days of the 1956-57 Crop Year but which could not be incli.ed 
in the regular weekly return for the period ending Tuly 31 by virtue either of the 
delay in nails or of the actual physical volume of clerical work involved. The 
statistics which appear in the table below are still subject to revision basis 
the final Crop Year returns which will be filed by the companies next month. 

Wheat 	Durum 
Item 	(ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 

Cumulative 
Country Elevator Receipts 1956-57 

Manitoba 38,838 278 21,666 24,029 634 6,551 
Saskatchewan 205,759 15,389 27,368 54,338 2,259 15,888 
Alberta 90,877 7,142 19 9495 41,805 1,112 5,524 

Totals 335,473 22,808 68,529 120,191 4,005 27,963 

Cumulative 
Country Elevator Shipments 1956-57 

Manitoba 39 9 084 552 16,311 22,559 860 6,295 
Saskatchewan 205 0119 12,226 25,086 52,097 3,315 15,241 
Alberta 95,962 5,953 11,267 41 0 222 1,726 5,268 

Totale 340,165 18,731 52,664 115,878 5,901 26,804 

Cumulative Vlestern Deliveries 

Crop Year 
1956-57 	339,042 	22,999 	69,242 	120,623 	4,058 	28 9 946 

	

1955-56 Final 338,480 	14,481 	71,436 	114,400 	12,486 	15,746 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Ending August 30, 1957 

Class and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 26 	27 	28 	29 	30 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 136 
132 132 132 132 132 132 
125 125 125 125 125 125 
108 108 108 108 108 108 
102 102 102 102 102 102 
96 96 96 96 96 96 

FRICES NOT ESTABUSEMD. 

150 	150 	150 	150 
	

150 	150 
14" 	147 	147 	147 

	
147 	147 

140 	140 	140 	140 
	

140 	140 

in Store 
16 1/2 
157/2 
150/2 
137/2 
122/2 
116/2 
114/2 
152/2 
148/2 
145/2 
152/2 
149/2 
147/2 
196/2 
19572 
193/2 

International Wheat Areeinent and Domestic Sales (Basis 
1 Northern 161/6 162/3 162/4 
2 Northern 157/6 158/3 158/4 
3 Northern 15 0/6 151/3 151/4 
4 Northern 137/6 136/3 138/4 
No. 5 Wheat 121/6 122/3 122/4 
No. 6 Wheat 115/6 116/3 115/4 
Feed Wheat 114/6 115/3 114/4 
1 C.W. Garnet 152/6 153/3 153/4 
2 C.W. Garnet 148/6 1491/3 149/4 
3 C.W. Garnet 145/6 146/3 146/4 
1 Alberta Red Winter 152/6 153/3 15 3/4 
2 Alberta Winter 149/6 150/3 150/4 
3 Alberta Winter 147/6 148/3 148/4 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 195/6 196/3 196/4 
2 C.W. Anther Du_rt 194/6 195/3 195/4 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 192/6 193/3 193/4 

Ft.Wm.--Pt.Ar.) 
161/2 161/7 
15 7/2 157/? 
150/2 150/7 
137/2 137/7 
122/2 122/2 
116/2 116 
114/2 114/5 
152/2 152/7 
148/2 148/7 
145/2 145/7 
152/2 152/7 
149/2 149/7 
147/2 147/7 
196/2 196/2 
195/2 195/2 
193/2 193/2 

(Bais in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 166/6 167/3 167/4 167/2 167/2 167/2 
2 Northern 162/6 163/3 163/4 163/2 163/2 163/2 
3 Northern 156/6 157/3 157/4 157/2 157/2 157/2 
4 Northern 147/6 148/3 148/4 148/2 148/2 148/2 
No. 5 wheat 136/6 137/3 137/4 137/2 137/2 137/2 
No. 6 Wheat 12616 127/3 127/4 127/2 127/2 127/2 
Feed Wheat 125/6 12/3 126/4 126/2 126/2 126/2 
1 C.W. Garnet 152/6 153/3 153/4 152/2 152/2 152/7 
2 C.W. Garnet 148/6 149/3 149/4 148/2 148/2 148/7 
3 C .W. Garnet 145/6 146/3 146/4 i45/2 145/2 145/7 
1 Alberta Red Winter 152/6 153/3 153/4 152/2 152/2 152/7 
2 Alberta Winter 149/6 150/3 150/4 149/2 149/2 149/7 
3 Alberta Winter 147/6 148/3 148/4 147/2 147/2 147/7 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Znding August 30, 1957 

Class and 	Aug. 	Aug • 	Aug • 	Aug. 	A '8• 	Weekly 
grade 	 26 	27 	28 	29 	30 	Averaize 

- cents and eighths per t.tshel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort. William-Port Arthur 

1 Northern 161/6 162/3 162/4 161/2 161/2 161/7 
2 Northern 157/6 158/3 15814 157/2 157/2 157/7 
3 Northern 150/6 151/3 151/4 150/2 150/2 150/7 
4 Northern 137/6 138/3 138/4 137/2 137/2 137/7 
No. 5 Wheat 121/6 12213 122/4 122/2 122/2 122/2 
No. 6 Wheat 115/6 116/3 115/4 116/2 116/2 116 
Feed Wheat 114/6 115/3 114/4 114/2 114/2 114/5 
1 C.W. Garnet 152/6 153/3 153/4 152/2 152/2 152/7 
2 C.W. Garnet 148/6 149/3 149/4 148/2 148/2 148/7 

3 C.W. Garnet 14576 146/3 14614 145/2 145/2 145/7 
1 C.W. Amber Durn 202/6 20313 203/4 203/2 203/2 203/2 
2 C.W. Amber Duriat 201/6 202/3 202/4 202/2 202/2 202/2 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 197/6 198/3 198/4 198/2 198/2 198/2 

(Basis in Store Vancouver 

1 Northern 166/6 167/3 167/4 167/2 167/2 167/2 
2 Northern 162/6 163/3 163/4 163/2 163/2 163/2 
3 Northern 156/6 157/3 157/4 15712 157/2 157/2 
4 Northern 147/6 148/3 148/4 148/2 14 8/2 148/2 
No. 5 Wheat 136/6 137/3 137/4 137/2 137/2 137/2 
No. 6 Wheat 126/6 127/3 127/4 127/2 127/2 127/2 
Feed Wheat 125/6 126/3 126/4 126/2 126/2 126/2 
1 C.W. Garnet 152/6 153/3 153/4 152/2 152/2 152/7 
2 C.W. Garnet 148/6 149/3 149/4 148/2 148/2 148/7 
3 C.W. Garnet 145/6 146/3 146/4 145/2 145/2 145/7 
1 Alberta Red Winter 152/6 153/3 153/4 152/2 152/2 152/7 
2 Alberta Winter 149/6 150/3 150/4 149/2 149/2 149/7 
3 Alberta Winter 147/6 148/3 148/4 147/2 147/2 147/7 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations, 
Week Endin€ August 30, 1957 

Grain and 	Aug 	Aug. 	Augl 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 26 	2'? 	28 	29 	30 	Average 

- cents and eighths per tashe1 - 
OATS J 
Initial Payment to Producers 
2 c.w. 60 60 60 60 60 60 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 57 57 57 
3 C.W. 57 57 5? 57 57 57 
Ex. 1 Feed 57 57 57 57 57 57 

1 Feed 
2 Feed 50 50 50 50 50 50 

3Feed 45 45 45 45 45 45 

Dcestic and Export 	/ 
2 C.W. 74/4 74/4 74/6 74/6 74/6 74/5 

Ex. 	3 C.W. 69/4 6914 69/6 69/6 69/6 69/5 

3 CW, 67 67 67/2 67/2 67/2 67/1 

Ex. 1 Feed 67/2 6712 67/4 67/4 67/4 67/3 

1 Feed 65/4 65/4 65/6 65/6 65/6 65/5 

2 Feed 62/4 62/4 62/6 62/6 62/6 62/5 

3 Feed 59/4 59/4 59/6 59/6 59/6 59/5 

BARLEY 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 

4 C.W. Six-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 

1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 

2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83 

3 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76 

Domestic and Export 	/ 
1 C.W. Six-kow 116 116 11.6 116 116 116 

2 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 

3 C.W. Six-Row 111 111 111 111 111 111 

4 C.W. Six-Row 101 101 101 101 101 101 

1 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 

2 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 

3 C.W. Two-Row 101 101 101 101 101 101 

1 Feed 93 93 93 93 93 93 

2 Feed 91/2 91/2 91/2 91/2 91/2 91/2 

3 Feed 88/2 88/2 8812 88/2 88/2 88/2 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotations 2:/, 
leek Ending August 30, 1957 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekiy 
grade 	 26 	27 	28 	29 	30 	Average 

- cents and eighths per b.ishel - 

OATS 

Domestic and Export 
2 C.W. 73/7 74 74/1 74/1 74/1 74 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 68/7 69 69/1 69/1 69/1 69 
3 C.W. 66/5 66/6 66/7 66/7 66/7 66/6 
Ex. 1 Feed 66/7 67 67/1 67/1 67/1 67 
1 Feed 65/2 65/3 65/4 65/4 65/4 65/3 
2 Feed 61/3 61/4 61/5 61/5 61/5 61/4 
3 Feed 57/7 58 58/1 58/1 58/1 58 

Domestic and Export 
1 C .W. Six-Row 105/6 105/7 106 105/7 105/5 105/7 
2 C.W. Six-Row 1c5/6 105/7 106 105/7 los/s 105/7 
3 C.W. Six-Row 96/6 96/7 97 96/7 96/5 9617 
4 C.W. Si,i-Row 91/4 91/5 92 91/? 91/5 91/6 
1 C.W. Two-Row 103/6 103/7 104 103/7 103/5 103/7 
2 C.W. Two-Row 103/6 103/7 104 103/7 103/5 103/7 
3 C.W. Two-Row 91/4 91/5 92 91/7 91/5 91/6 
1 Feed 91/4 91/5 92 91/7 91/5 91/6 
2 Feed 89/6 89/7 90 89/7 89/5 89/? 
3 Feed 85/6 851? 86 85/7 85/5 85/7 

RYE 

Producers' Domestic and Extort Price8 
2 C.W. 	108/6 109/6 109/1 108/7 	108/5 	109 
3 C.W. 	 103/6 104/6 104/1 103/7 	103/5 	104 
4 C.W. 	91/3 92/3 91/5 91/3 	91 	91/4 
Ergoty 	89/3 90/3 89/5 89/3 	89 	89/4 

MIUMinAM 

Producers' Domestic and Ezport Prices 
1 C.W. 	283/4 281/2 281/6 	276/6 	270 278/5 
2 C.W. 	 281/4 279/2 280 	274/6 	268 276/6 
3 C.W. 	253 250/6 251 	246/6 	240 248/2 

J Basis in store Fort Wilhiani-Fort Arthur. 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing 
Week Ending August 30, 

Quotations, 
1957 

Grain and Aug. 	Aug. Aug. Aug. pug. 
Month 26 	27 28 29 30 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 

October 69/7 	70 70/1 70/1 70/1 
December 68/6 	69 69 69 69 
May 69/5 	69/5 69/6 69/5 69/6 

Barley 

October 	 95/6 95/7 96 95/7 
December 	 92/6 93 93/2 93/1 	92/5 
May 	 93/5 93/7 94/1 94 	93/3 

October 110/3 111/3 11015 110/3 110 
December 111/6 112/6 11213-/4 112/1 111/7-112 
May 117/5 118/4 117/7 117/5-/6 117/5 

FlaX8eed 

October 283 280/6 281 276/6 270 
December 278/4 276/2 276J4 272 265/4 
May 282 279/4 279/3-/4 275 26 8/ 7 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Liding August 30 ,1957  

Grain and 	 Aug. 	Aug. Aug0 	Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 26 	27 28 29 30 	Average 

- cents and eighths per tshe1 - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 

Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 
B 

rop 
uckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18% MoIsture 

Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

135 135 135 135 135 136 
132 132 132 132 132 132 
60 60 60 60 60 60 

105 105 105 
90 90 90 90 90 90 

125 125 125 125 125 125 
108  108 108 108 108 108 
96 96 96 96 96 96 
57 57 57 57 57 57 
268 265 266 261 255 263 
212/4 212/6 212/2 212/6 211/4 	212/3 

BASIS OF QUOTATIO?: Buying prices, carlots; corn and srbeans - f.o.b. Chatham; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f,o.b, Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian C'a1n by Ports of Loading 
leek Ending August 28, 1957 

Ports 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Weatninster 	2,352 	- 	201 	- 	146 

Churchill 	894 	- 	- 	- 

St. Lawrence 

Montreal 1,766 - 	 11 	20 229 

Totals 5,011 - 	 211 	20 374 

August 29, 1956 6,631 - 	 1,275 	- 249 

Overseas Itrports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
August 1 - 28 0  1957 

Ports 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Bary 	Rye 	flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	7,797 	- 	201 	- 	275 
Viotoria 	 456 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Churchill 

St. Lawrence 

Montreal 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
Quebec 

Totals  

	

6,877 	- 	- 	- 

	

5,161 	172 	186 	20 	696 

	

339 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

361 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

192 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

21,184 	172 	386 	20 	971 

August 1-29 1, 1956 	24,118 	8 	6,277 	10 	737 
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Lake ohiçnents from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
August 22-28, 195? 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St • Other 
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence 	Buffalo U.S.A. Total 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 402 1,449 73 	- 25 1,949 
Durum wheat 381 - - 	 - - 381 
Oats 25? 152 105 	171 126 811 
Barley 77 208 33 	- 200 518 
Rye -  16 - 	 - - 16 
Flaxseed - 51 152 	- - 203 

Totals 	1,117 	1,875 	362 	171 	351 	3,877 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 10-August 28, 1957 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over- 
Grain & 	Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U .3. A. seas 	Total 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex, Dur.) 40,975 39,744 3,142 2 9 752 1,001 - 	87,615 
Durum wheat 5,616 4,698 358 - - - 	10,672 
Oats 8,072 7,546 1,079 6,169 1,336 - 	24,201 
Barley 4,567 14,421 1,197 362 6 9 300 - 	26,847 
Rye 87 200 60 277 3,115 - 	3,739 
Flaxseed 95 6,295 421 - - - 	6,811 

Totals 	59,411 	72,904 	6,258 	9,560 	11,752 	- 	159,885 

A 	:1 	(O::j 
- Auut 29,1956 	100,080 	101,275 	5,057 	7,564 	18,413 66 	232,455 
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Shiients of Canadian Grain to the United States 
Week Zndlng August 28, 1957 

Pacific Coast 	Western 
Ter!nix.ls 	Elevators 

Ft. William- 
Pt • Arthur 

Eastern 
Elevators Total 

- thousand bushels - 
Wheat 
ByVessel - 	 - 25 - 

ByRail - 	 - - 17 17 

Oats 
By Vessel - 	 - 297 - 297 
ByRail 5 	27 10 91 134 

Barley 
By Vessel - 	 - 200 - 200 
ByRail 3 - - 3 

Rye 
By Vessel 
By Rail 

Flaxseed 
By Vessel 
By Rail 

Total Shipments Since August 1 1957 

Wheat 	- 	- 	204 	79 	282 
Oats 	34 	27 	1,708 	449 	2,219 
Barley 	- 	3 	1,864 	- 	1,866 
Rye 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Flaxaeed 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipnents and Stocks, Week Ending August 28, 1957 

and Crop Year to Date 
Western 	Ft. William- 	Eastern 
Elevators 	Pt. Arthur 	Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 
Canadian Western Corn 

Receipts during week 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date 
Shiç*nents during week 
Stocks in store 

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date 
Shipnents during week 
Stocks in store 

2 - 	 - 

10 - 	 - 
3 - 	 - 

16 - 	 - 

- - 	 68 
- - 	 300 
- - 	 78 
- - 	 455 

Canadian We8tern Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date 	51 	- 	- 
5hiinents during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	 55 	- 	- 
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Eastern Grain Inspected in the Eastern Division 

Grain and 	August 	Grain and 	August 
Grade 	 1957 	Grade 	 1957 

- bushels 

WhiteWinterWheat 
No. 1 G.E. 69,055 No. 2 C.E. 13 1,650 
No. 2 G.E. 1,250,456 No. 3 G.E. 12,400 
No. 3 G.E. 112,050 No. 4 G.E. 1,500 
No. 4 C.E. 1,400 Tough No. 2 G.E. 13,600 
No. 2 G.E. Weevilly 3,000 Tough No. 3 G.E. 6,000 
Tough No. 1 G.E. 6,600 Tough No. 4 G.E. 6,015 
Tough No. 2 C.E. 265,382 Damp No. 2 G.E. 100 
Tough No. 3 G.E. 46,500 Damp No. 4 G.E. 1,500 
Tough No. 2 G.E. Weeri11y 1 9500 G.E. Ergoty 1,500 

DaiupNo. 2 G.E. 1,500 
Smutty No. 2 C.E. 2,000 Total, Rye 56,265 

Tough Smutty No. 2 C.E. 4,600 YellowCorn 
Tough Smutty No. 3 G.E. 1,800 

No. 1 G.E. 95,265 
Total, White Winter Wheat 1,785,843 No. 2 C.E. 21,500 

No. 5 G.E. 2,500 
Mixed Winter Wheat Tough No. 1 G.E. 1,500 

No. 1C.E. 3,.O0 Ex. Dry No. 1 G.E. 75,500 
No. 2 C.E. 42,300 Ex. Dry No. 2 C.E. 127,025 
No. 2 C.E. Weevilly 1,500 Ex.Dry No 	5 G.E. 1,500 
Tough No, 2 G.E. 12,500 

Total,Mixed Winter Wheat 60,100 Total, Corn 324,790 

SampleWinterWheat YellowSoybeans 
C.E. 1,500 No. 1 C. 6,000 

No. 2 C. 27 0008 
Total, Wheat 1,847,443 No. 3 C. 3,500 

No. 4 C. 1,600 
Oats 

No. 2 C.E. White 62,419 Total, Soybeans 38,108 

No. 3 G.E. 264,951 
No. 4 C.E. 400 
No. 5 C.E. 3,000 Beans 

Tough No. 3 G.E. 3,000 No. 2 C.E. Pea Beans 1,200 
tixed Feed 1,500 No. 3 G.E. Pea Beans 600 

Total, Oats 335,270 Total, Beans 1,800 

Barley 
No. 3 G.E. Si-Row 150,130 Recapitulation 

Tough No. 3 C.E. Six-Row 3,000 Wheat 1,847,443 
No. 4 G.E. 10,500 Oats 335,270 
No. 5 C.E. 3,000 Barley 172,630 
Sample G.E. 3,000 Rye 56,265 
Sample C.E. and Broken Grain 3,000 Corn 324,790 

Soybeans 38,108 
Total, Barley 172 9630 Beans 1,800 
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